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niture, which said salaries shall not be increased
in any manner within two years from and after
the passage and publication of this act.

SECTION 2. All aets or parts of acts contra-
vening the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation,

Approved April 2, 1897.

No. 321, A.] [Published April 3, 1897.

CHAPTER 170.

AN ACT to authorize the building of a dock
or pier in the waters of Lake Michigan, and
maintain a boom in said waters.

The people of the state of Wisconsing represented ine
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1, Joseph A. Mardin, Jr., his heirs
and assigns, are herveby authorized and empow-
ered to build, construet and maintain a dock or
picr, in the waters of Lake Michigan, in front of
and appurtenant to lots one and two, in section
thirty-two, in township twenty-eight north, of
range twenty-seven east, in Door county, state
of Wisconsin,

SEcTioN 2. Joseph A. Mardin, Jr., his heirs
and assigns are hereby authorized and empow-
ered to build, construet and maintain a log
boom, suitably jointed and anchored to hold it
in a permanent position, extending southerly
from fraction seetion thirty-three, in township
twenty-eight north, of range twenty-seven cast,
in said Door county, into the waters of Lake
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Michigan, a sufficient distance to reach a point
in said lake having a depth of fifteen feet of
water, at which point the outer end of said
boom shall be securely anchored to the bottom
of said lake.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. .

Approved April 2, 1897.

No. 513, A] [Published April 3, 1895.

CHAPTER 171.

AN ACT to amend section 176, of chapter 326,
of the laws of Wisconsin for the year 1889,
entitled, “An act dividing cities into classes,
and providing for their incorporation and gov-
ernment,” as amended by chapter 312, laws of
Wisconsin for the year 1893,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. Section 176, of chapter 326, of Specificativns
the laws of Wisconsin for the year 1889, as improvement
amended by chapter 312, of the laws of Wis- pense how
consin for the year 1893, is hereby amended by *PPertioned:
inserting after the word “specifications” in the
tenth line of said section, the words “such city,”
and by inserting after the word “cost” in the
twelfth line of said section, the words “or in the
case of macadam it may have the work done by
men in the employ of the city,” so that said sec-
tion when so amended shall read as follows:

Section 176. TIn any city, whenever the owners
of more than one-half of the frontage of the lots



